PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N;			lame	Execution Date	
Ericom Software B 2001 LTD 07/08/2013					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Ericom Software Ltd.				
Street Address:	8 Hamarpeh St.				
Internal Address:	Har Hotzvim, P.O. Box 45122				
City:	Jerusalem				
State/Country:	ISRAEL				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 7107		71075	97		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:97236114100Email:patents@friedpat.comCorrespondent Name:Dr. Mark M. FriedmanAddress Line 1:7 Jabotinsky StAddress Line 2:Moshe Aviv Tower, 54th FloorAddress Line 4:Ramat Gan, ISRAEL 52520					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1055/3		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Mark M. Friedman		
Signature:			/MMF/		
Date:			07/09/2013		
Total Attachments: 1 source=1055_3_assignment#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

We, Ericom Software B 2001 LTD

, hereafter referred to as applicants and "Assignors", have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR CONTROLLING TASK-ORIENTED SYSTEMS UTILIZING AN APPLICATION PROGRAMMING INTERFACE

for which US Patent 7,107,597was issued in 2006

and

Whereas Ericom Software Ltd., a corporation of <u>Israel</u> herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>8 Hamarpeh St., Har Hotzvim, P.O.Box 45122, Jerusalem is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;</u>

Now, therefore, we the applicants, do assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said Assignees, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 3^{+h} day of \overline{Jdy} 2013

Ericom Software B 2001 LTD Name of the signatory SHAUEL RAVINA Position in the company DIRECTOR

RECORDED: 07/09/2013